92

2H \$165 00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Canada Finance Holding Company		02/18/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Playtex Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Nyala Farms Road	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795569	PACK-AND-GO
Registration Number:	2777129	FOR THAT JUST BATHED CLEAN
Registration Number:	1389143	ANGLER
Registration Number:	2825186	
Registration Number:	3018447	
Registration Number:	2955612	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: ariordan@mathewslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Denys

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 2: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Bruneau, P.A.

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0649

900069840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5350-105 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Denys		
Signature:	/todd a denys/		
Date:	02/21/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=GE Canada Finance to Playtex Products Security Release 022107#page1.tif source=GE Canada Finance to Playtex Products Security Release 022107#page2.tif source=GE Canada Finance to Playtex Products Security Release 022107#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0650

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Partial Release"), dated as of February 18, 2007, is in favor of Playtex Products, Inc. ("Grantor") made by GE Canada Finance Holding Company, in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2005, among the Agent, the financial institutions listed therein as Lenders, Playtex Limited, and the other credit parties party thereto, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and which was recorded on December 7, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") at Reel 003210, Frame 0513, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain Trademarks (as defined therein), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the Trademarks listed on Schedule I are herein referred to as the "Released Trademarks"), to secure the performance of certain obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks (but the Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens granted by the Trademark Security Agreement in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including Trademarks, other than the Released Trademarks).

CH\916904.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0651

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

GE Canada Finance Holding Company, as Agent

Зу:____

Name: DAN BILLAKD

Title: DULY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE I

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

2,795,569

2,777,129

1,389,143

2,825,186

3,018,447

2,955,612

CH\916904.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 02/21/2007